

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1787

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 27, 2016


Search Vessels


1787.    DR. BHOLA SINGH:


        Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a) Whether his Ministry has procured search vessels and if so, the details thereof along with the year of procurement, price and the name of country from which it procured:

(b) Whether his Ministry has also hired the vessels and if so, the details of firms name, country name and the rental price thereof:

(c) Whether any expenditure on the maintenance of the vessels has been incurred and if so, the details thereof:

(d) Whether obsolete spare parts of these vessels have been sold; and

(e) If so, the funds collected during the last three years and the current year as a result thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI Y. S. CHOWDARY)


(a) No Madam.


(b) No Madam.


(c)-(e) Does not arise.


********

